IC Interpretation 20 is not applicable to the Group as it is not relevant to the Group's operations.

Government Loans (Amendments to MFRS 1) has no financial impact to the Group as the Group

does not hold any government grants or receive any government assistance.

The adoption of all the other MFRSs, amendments to MFRSs and Annual improvements to IC

interpretations and MFRSs did not have any financial impact on the Group, except the following:

a. Amendments to MFRS 101 : Annual improvements 2009 – 2011 cycle

The above amendments require disclosure when reclassifications are made to the comparative

figures as a result of changes in classification of items in its financial statements. Certain items in the

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Position have been reclassified to conform with the

presentation of the audited accounts presentation for the year ended 31 December 2012.

The adoption of this amendment affects presentation only and has no financial impact on the

financial statements.

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial

position

As

previously

reported

RM’000

Reclassifi

cations

RM’000

As

Restated

RM’000

As at 1 January 2012

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 114,214 12,474 126,688

Other assets 12,474 (12,474) -

   CHOO BEE METAL INDUSTRIES BERHAD (10587-A)
   INTERIM REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE THIRD

   FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

Page 8

a. Amendments to MFRS 101 : Annual improvements 2009 – 2011 cycle (Cont’d)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial

position

As

previously

reported

RM’000

Reclassifi

cations

RM’000

As

Restated

RM’000

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent

Reserves 18,951 276,025 294,976

Retained earnings 276,025 (276,025) -

(iii)  MFRSs, Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretation issued but not yet effective

At the date of authorisation of these interim financial statements, the following MFRSs,

Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretation were issued but not yet effective and have not been

applied by the Group:

MFRSs, Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretations   Effective for annual

periods beginning on or after

Amendments to MFRS 10   :   Consolidated Financial Statements :

Investment Entities